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THE CORPORATION OF THE

TOWN OF HALTON HILLS
1990 FINANCIAL REPORT

MESSAGE FROM THE MAYOR

TO THE RATEFAYERS OF HALTON HILLS:

On behalf of Council, | am plecsed to present the 1990 Financial Report for the Town of Halton Hills,
The current recession placed o great deal of pressure on the 1990 budge

(1) The 1990 Financial Report consolidates the operations,
assets and llabilities of the Town, Halton Hills Library

Board, Georgetown Central Business Improvemen

t

Area, and the Acton Business Improvement Area. The
Holton Hills Hydro-Electric Commission has not been

cansolidated in the 1990 Finoncial Report.

Tiia finonciol information presented has been extracted
fre.m the 1990 Finoncial Report of the Town as audited

by the firm of Goebeile MacAdom Alexander, Char-

?urod Accountants, Coples of the 1990 cudited Finoncial”

Report are available at the Finance Dnruﬂmﬂnf for any
resident who wishes to review or ana rlu the Hnnnciu
oparations of the Town in greater detal

|

t. Projected revenuas relating 1o building

permits and subdivislon agreements were well below the budgeted nmnunla. Steps were taken to reduce expen-
ditures in cther areas fo help offset the reduced revenuve and we are pleased to report that an averall budget
surplus waos ochieved.
Some of the highlights from the Town’s financial operation In 1990 are set cut baelow:
— The year-end surplus for general Town purposes amounted 10 $100,000

— The Town reserves and reserve funds amounted to $6.288,597, as of Decamber 31, 1990. The majority of {hese
funds have been allocated for future capital projects and other specitic purposes.

— Durlng 1990 capital purchases ond projects with gross expenditures amounting to $4,285,786 were undertaken
or completed. Projects Included construction of roads, storm sewers and drainage works, purchase of vehicles

and equipment for the Public Works and Fire Department, acquisition of land for the new Areo 1 Fire Station, as
well as, renovation and improvement to various recreational and park facilities.

Your Counclil ond Staff will continue 1o strive to provide the desired level of service in the most fiscally responsible
manner possible.

MILL RATES =———eeses—

RESIDENTIAL AND FARM

190

GENERAL SERVICES
Town of Halton Hills
Région of Halton
Edutation (Public & Saparate)
Elemantary
Sacondary

Totel General Services

1989

63.03
39.73

86.83
75.06

COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL

& BUSINESS
1890

1989

270.71

URBAN AREA CHARGES
Crossing Guards,-Garbage
and Street Lighting

20.57

TOTAL

SOURCES OF FINANCING:
Taxallon and user charges
Residential and farm taxation
Commoercial, industrial and business laxation
Taxation (rom other governmants
Usar charges

291.28

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1990
{with comparative figures for 1889)

1950

- ®  S012,1N

8,789,260
439,869

2,062,301

$ 20,641,995
7,857,072
390,820
2,533,601

1989 APPLIED TO:

Current operallons:
Genoral government
Protection to persons and property
Transportation sorvices

Environmental sarvices

Russali T, Milar - Mayor

TAX DOLLAR

GISTRIBUTION

THIS IS WHERE YOUR TAX
DOLLAR WAS SPENT

1890 1889

2,730,235
1,833,080
2,961,786
1519454

2,383,083

1,608,980
2,763,311
1,239,241

Health services

Soclal and familly services
Recreation and cultural services
Flanning and development

168,342
31,050
3,779,845
631,902

129,086
31,470
3,319,224
549,883

Grants
Government of Canada
Province of Ontario

1.644 -
2,872,737

1,497
3,420,997

Other municlpalities

Other
Contributions from developers
Investment income
Sale of fixed assets
Other
Donations

Daduct: Amounts received or recelvable for Region and
school boards

Net appropriations rom réserves and reserve funds

MUNICIPAL FUND BALANCES AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR

To be usad to offset taxalion or user charges
Unexpandad capital linancing

Total financing available during the year

175,369

661,380
1,309,021
119,323
401 441
45,395

; ﬂ‘imr"m}

236,258
9471

7,900

2,634,598
1,239,216
454,549
306,455
2,186,843

148,900 .
1,414,796

180,181

Capltat
Ganeral povernment
Protaction to persons and property
Transportation sarvices
Envimamental services
Health services -
Racrealion and cultural services
Planning and development

(20,249,548)

Neot approprialions to reserves and ressrve funds

13,655,734

173,097
204,652
3,364,950
64,139
1.650
454,238
2.860
4,285,766

12,024,458

1,915,738
531,812

2,441,272

37,153

2,805,394
13,660
7,745,029

2,258,743

MUNICIPAL FUND BALANCES AT THE END OF THE YEAR

Tobe used to offset taxation or user charges
Unexpended capltal financing

Total appiications during the year

$_ 18676517 $ 22,613,959

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS AT DECEMBER 31

Uareztiiciad | ASSETS

Cash |

Short-term Investments
Taxas recelvable
Accounts recelvabla
Other current assets
Long-lerm recelvables

166,238
1,453,205
2,752,657

596,360

24,320

4,670

$ 193,785

2,489,411

1.427,012
1,300,960
245,678
11,969

- 5587450

5,671,815

Rastrictied
Cash -
Short-lerm Investmenta
Accounts roceivable

S, 39T TT
3.0

883
3,174,000
51,304

3,420,648

3,226,267

Capital outlay financad by long-tarm llabilitios
and 10 ba recovered [n fulure years

2,811,029

3,124,632

. LIABILITIES

Accounts payable and accrued liabliitles
(ther current llabilities

S :

1,423,077
561,427

$ 480477

555,576

-

L 11.319.12; § 12022714

m

1,984,504

2,015,853

-y

Nt long-term llabilitles

3,124,632

Fund balances at the end of the year
To b used (0 offsat taxation or usar
charges [n 1990

Unopended capital flnancing
Rasacres
Reasarve tunds

2,811,029

349,917

. 385,000

2,867 549
3,420,648

238,258
349,471

3,070,233
3,226,267

7,023,594

6,882,229

5 1

1.819,127

§ 12022714

349,917
385,080

236,258
348,471
s

18676517 $ 22613,859
g NUME NN e bl L 8

STATISTICAL DATA

1990
36,478 *
69,350

12510
150

Populaiion at the end of year
Aréa In acres at tha and of year

Numbas of households.
Full Time Town Employeas

TAXABLE ASSESSMENT

Rasidential and {arm
Commearcial and industrial
Businass

Paymant In llau
Total

Tax arrears - per caplia

- pervontiage of curment levy
Outstanding Town Deb!
Per Capiia Debt
Annual Dabt Costs
Trust Funds

REVENUE FUND BALANCES

| General reduction ﬂmm} of taxation
General revenus
Library
Special Areas
opecial Urban Areas
Special Lighting Areas
Business improvemant Areas

Total.
‘Estimated - No Poputation Figures Available

1889
34,573 ¢
69,350

11,857
145

& 76041510
13,042,544

6,411,045

1,332,776

$ 72,642,975
14,156,007 .

6,965,555

1,260,028

$ 07727875 & 94,725,365

$ S5 8
8.9%
2902,058 $
B0 $
642375 $

474337 §

41

< 5%
3,223,010
83
645,396
446,125

-y ¥
* &

100,000 §
4,970

428,921
{1.347)
17,373

345,917 $




